

PW-415 ON CALL UTILITY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

BID TABULATION - SEPTEMBER 5, 2019

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Russo Bros. Inc. Unit Price	Russo Bros. Inc. Total Price
Items 1-32: Contractor is responsible for labor and equipment. The City will provide any necessary materials.					
1	1,000	Hours	Laborer	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00
2	350	Hours	Laborer - Overtime	\$ 142.50	\$ 49,875.00
3	800	Hours	Truck Driver	\$ 95.00	\$ 76,000.00
4	275	Hours	Truck Driver - Overtime	\$ 142.50	\$ 39,187.50
5	800	Hours	Operator	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,000.00
6	275	Hours	Operator - Overtime	\$ 187.50	\$ 51,562.50
7	300	Hours	Foreman	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	100	Hours	Foreman - Overtime	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	800	Hours	Tool Truck w/ Compressor	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00
10	800	Hours	Dump Truck (10-16 CY)	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00
11	50	Hours	Tractor w/ Low Bed Trailer	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	225	Hours	Tractor w/ Dump Trailer	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00
13	125	Hours	Loader Backhoe	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	500	Hours	Excavator (min. 20,000 lbs)	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00
15	500	Hours	Excavator (min. 50,000 lbs)	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
16	20	Hours	Excavator (min. 70,000 lbs)	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	300	Hours	Wheel Loader (1-3 CY)	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	500	Hours	Wheel Loader (3.5-5 CY)	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00
19	10	Hours	Light Tower	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
20	5	Hours	4" Sewer Bypass Pump w/ Hose	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
21	5	Hours	6" Sewer Bypass Pump w/ Hose	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
22	20	Hours	1,200lb Hammer w/ Excavator	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	20	Hours	2,000lb Hammer w/ Excavator	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	10	Hours	8,000lb Hammer w/ Excavator	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	10	Hours	12,000lb Hammer w/Excavator	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	10	Hours	Dewatering Pump w/ Hose	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
27	1	DY	Road Plate (8'x12'x1")	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
28	40	Hours	Sidewalk/Trench paver 4-6ft Paving Width	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	40	Hours	Hot Box 6 ton minimum	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	500	Hours	Skid Steer	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
31	40	Hours	Roller – 1-2 ton	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
32	40	Hours	Roller – 3-5 ton	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40

Items 33 and 35: Contractor is responsible for providing disposal of Asbestos Containing or Non Asbestos Containing Pipe.

33	30	LF	Removal of 8" – 12" Asbestos Cement Pipe and Disposal by Contractor	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	30	LF	Removal of 8"-12" Asbestos Cement Pipe and Transport to 229 Arthur St, Framingham	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
35	30	LF	Removal of 8" – 12" Non Asbestos Cement Pipe and Disposal by Contractor	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
36	30	LF	Removal of 8"-12" Non Asbestos Cement Pipe and Transport to 100 Western Ave., Framingham	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
Items 27-41: Contractor is responsible for providing materials, equipment and labor.					
37	50	CY	Flowable Fill	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	40	SY	Pavement Milling	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
39	50	TON	Pavement Binder	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	50	TON	Pavement Surface Course	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	100	CY	Gravel (Pavement Sub-base/Misc.)	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 785,559.41

